Investment Banking Update



Stephens served as exclusive financial advisor to Windows USA

Transaction Details

- On April 20, 2021, H.I.G. Capital ("H.I.G.") announced its investment in Windows USA (the "Company") for an undisclosed amount
- Headquartered in Royal, Arkansas, Windows USA is a vertically integrated home services business providing replacement vinyl windows to homeowners in the Southern U.S.
- Windows USA is one of the largest direct-to-consumer ("DTC") providers of replacement windows in the U.S., utilizing a proprietary referral-based lead generation engine and unique inhome sales model to serve consumers in over 20 states
- The Company also provides its high-quality products and services to wholesale distributors and dealers through its Window Mart affiliate
- H.I.G. is partnering with the current management team to provide additional resources to accelerate the Company's successful growth trajectory

According to the Press Release

Windows USA

Windows USA is a vertically integrated provider of replacement vinyl windows to homeowners in 20 states across the Southern U.S. The Company is a leader in the DTC replacement window market and was ranked the #1 exclusive provider of windows and doors in the U.S. by Door and Window Magazine in 2021. Windows USA has served over 200,000 satisfied customers and installed more than 2 million windows since the Company's inception.

H.I.G. Capital

H.I.G. is a leading global alternative assets investment firm with \$44 billion of equity capital under management. Based in Miami, and with offices in New York, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Los Angeles, San Francisco, and Atlanta in the U.S., as well as international affiliate offices in London, Hamburg, Madrid, Milan, Paris, Bogotá, Rio de Janeiro and São Paulo, H.I.G. specializes in providing both debt and equity capital to small and mid-sized companies, utilizing a flexible and operationally focused/value-added approach. Since its founding in 1993, H.I.G. has invested in and managed more than 300 companies worldwide. The firm's current portfolio includes more than 100 companies with combined sales in excess of \$30 billion.

Source: Press release.

This material has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. Information included in the material was obtained from sources which we consider reliable, but we have not independently verified such information and do not guarantee that it is accurate or complete. No subsequent publication or distribution of this material shall mean or imply that any such information or opinion remains current at any time after the stated date of the material. We do not undertake to advise you of any changes in any such information or opinion. Additional information is available upon request.

"Stephens" is the brand name for a family of independent privately held financial services firms, including Stephens Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Registered office 12 Arthur Street, London, EC4R 9AB, Registered number 8817024) and Stephens Inc. which is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (Home Office: 111 Center Street, Little Rock, AR USA, 501-377-2000). Stephens Inc. is a member of NYSE and SIPC. For more information, visit www.stephens.com. © 2021 Stephens

